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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 9) 1991

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988

under delegated authority hereby:

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the
rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the
exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the
Third Schedule to this notice; and

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
TCU 3921.90.19 Flocked polystyrene sheeting Free Free 99 880714A 11/90
TCU 5607.49.01) Braidline rope over 45mm in diameter spliced one or both Free Free 99 984049E 11/90
5607.49.09) ends (excluding eight strand plaited or ’square’ rope)
5907.50) manufactured from polyester or nylon
TCU 8419.89.09 Laboratory scale multi use fluid bed drier and coater Free Free 99 984071A 10/90 .
TCU 8479.89.00 Pulsation dampeners Free Free 99 982810K 2/90 .
TCU 8536.50.00 Molveno switches; series A, B, E, SCM, SPL, and comet Free Free 99 985195L 3/90
TCU 9507.90.09 Holographic fish lures Free Free 99 984497L  12/90
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
TCU 7208.42.00 Hot rolled sheet 50mm imported on IE AKS0039026 of Free Free 99 984512H 11/90 11/90
4 November 1990)
TCU 84.81 Refinery cocks and valves other than those MESC numbers Free Free 99 984540C 1/91 12/91
within the capability of the New Zealand valve industry. A
list of those valves within the capability of the New Zealand
valve industry can be obtained from the Comptroller of Customs,
Wellington
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
TCU 3920.30.29 Flocked ... sheeting o T oo 880714A o g
TCU 5607.50.11) Braidline ... polypropylene o v e o 981281E
5607.50.19)
TCU 8536.50.00 Moveno ... comet o T8 o 985195L i 5
TCU 9405.10 Chandeliers ... etc a7 18 00 780906K ¥ €
TCU 9405.20 Electric ... lamps o 53 o 780905A o f
TCU 9507.20.09 Holographic ... lures S 3 o 980690D
NOTE -

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.
Dated at Wellington this 7th day of March 1991. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.



